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T. 6N. R. 35E. WM.

WASHINGTON

DIV. PT. LOC. 6OO'N 8 2I0O'W FROM SE COR SEC I6

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

TRANSFER 3399
Application No. ·······-······· Permit No .

IN NAME OF

...................RO.Y E WILKlNSON .
Surveyed .!1.-.Ja........ 19.7$., by ..l?•.BA!<W.JH.•••...•••.



J.. V/ \.lh.lU.t.....LJ...,.LU.

JUl O 1 1985
tOTICE OF It-t'lEREST IN WAlER RIGHT

To: Director of Water Resources
555 13th street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

RECEIVED
JUL2 1985

WATER RESOURCES DEPl
SALEM. OREGON

This is to notify you of an interest in the following described
water right:

Loan Nuber L90275

Borrower's Name WILKINSON, Roy

Mailing Address

Property being served by the water:

T t-f'J..'-1,3

Township

Range

Section

Tract

A o, 43o95 37·
3 I q 'j

certificate Nuber(s)y1233/°11t-I
Irrigation District East Creek

/o ,\ .. - 7 '- ~ 1. C.. Ac. ).o II c. /, 5'"4 <..

Pn «pp S+pp 5pp p,
The State of Oregon, by and througl the D · ctor of eterans'
Affairs, has a security interest in the above described pro
and hereby requests that no action be taken to diminish the
water right without notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs,
700 Sumer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon, 97310.

Attention: Butch Gehley, Appraisal Coordinator

Township 6 N Township

Range 35 E Range

Section 16 & 21 Section

Tract Tract
e

Water Right Nunbers:
."
qe\P

5792%.a

Permit Nuber(s) 4207 33955

Attachments:

rn Legal Descriptions
DO Plat Map
CJ Please return copy to ODVA
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...

No. 3399 County UMATILLA

_NoyE.ilkinsonddress Rt 2, Box 257, Milton-Freewater 97862

REPORT ON INSPECTION UNDER
TRANSFER OF WATER RIGHT FOR

CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION OF WATER FROM EAST BRANCH MUD CREEK

2. Source of Supply

3. Amount of Water

Rastr.MudCree!•Tt. or
0.25 cfs & 0.06 cfs Priority Date -------------1870 & 1892

• Use irrigation
oo' 2yoo • s5

5. Proposed Paint of Diversion 680 ft N 6 439 ft E from Sk Corner of Sec 16, within

SW, SE Sec 16 T 6N, R 35 E, WM

6. Place of Use

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for Which
Transfer Made

I

I
I

I
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BEFOlIB THE WA'l'ER nESOURCES DIIlEC7'0R OP OREGOl:

Umatilla County

·.IN THE 'MATTER OF'THE APPL]:CATION )
OF .ROY E. \'/ILKiliSON FOR THE ·•. ·i
APPROVAL OF A CHANCE IN :OOINT OF·
DIVERSION OF ATER FRO EAST BRANCH
MUD CREEK ·· ... .. · . . ·

- • I •• • •~• '------~------~----:- .• . ··:

ORDER APPROVING
TBAUSPER NO. 3399

I.

I

I·

On .:April 21, l.976, Roy E O ~Vilkincon filed an applic.a:tion for 'traneter_.: . . . ·: . . . . . . -. . . . .

. : of water right :·.#,.n. the office of 'the/Water.: Resourcora Director propoaitlg_ a' change
inpoint of divers1on under an existing right of record to appropriate not to. , '' ·, - ·. ' ' . ' . ' - ... \ .. - ·. . . . .
•, 'ex~e0d_ Oo25 c~bio :foot per second from Eas·(·Bmnch Mud Creek for the 1:rriae,"tion

• • • ; ; • • • • • ' • • • - • t .'

6of12.0 acres in SHkSE},Section 16,and 4.0 acres in I} 1Ek, Section 21,
. ·. . .· .. : . . . . . . . .

Tomohip6North, Range 35 East, W...,ith edete of priority 0 1870, and
. -. ., . - . . . . .

. · b.•06 'cubic ·toot.. per'.'• sa~ond :from. East Branch· ll1ud Cro6tlt :for tb.G.ir-rigo.tion of
• • .• •· . I" 't •, •" .

.•• 2.5 acresin Ii NE, Section 21, Tonhip 6 iorh, Range 35 ast, with a
f • • • • • '

.• .

date.of priority o£ 1892,being a portion ofthe right evidenced by the '
. .

. '

Certifioa:tes. · .; ·.. . - .

These lands are irrigated by means of the Conrad ditch :from a point

of diftrsion located 1400 teet North~ 1000 feetest :trom the Zaet quarter­

comer of Section 21, being Within the ml NE¼, Se0t1.on 21, Townabip 6 North,

;

The applicant herein, owner. of the lends above described, proposes to
;· . -·. . ··. ~- . - ~ . ~::;.- .._ .. _... ·-:

change the point of diversion to irrigate the said lends from a point of- : - . ..··.
diversion to .be-.ioca'ted 680.fe~t-·North.:and 4,0 reet Eaat fr.om. the -South quarter-. ·

- . . ' , , :· _;...· •,. ·;' r.r - : -:·1 •~: • •: , ·-.. . , .', ..:· • .....~. - . / . . -- :. . . . •
,corner of .section 16, being within the S\'l{; s»l-, Section.16, To~p -~ North,

... ·.:. . :.

,• .



iotice 6£ .the application, pursuant to 03 540.510 mas published
in the Ee , .'·· '

c a.st 01--egonion, o nor1spaper printed and having general circulation

in Uati7la County, Oregon, for a.period of three weeks in the issues oz
• • ·! · f • ... f' :

J:unc 14, 21 and 28, 1976,
. . '

. Mr. William I. l'orl~, Vlate:rmaster· of· '.D.tst.1.1.ot No. 5, hao filed

a. statement to the.effect that the propos0d ohango 1n point of clivcroion. ' .

'tiley' .be me.de ,ritb.out in.jury to exil:;1t1.ng rightso

No objection having been filedand it appoar-l.ng that the .proposed

change inpoint o diversion my be made without injury to existing rights,

the applicatio~ should be approved~
'

JIT0'\'19 TIEREFOREi it hereby iS! ORDE...'IBD .tha:t the m-queotod change in
. '

point or diversion ~f .v:atct .is approved.· ·

1-t •:l,fl PORT~~t OnDEillID tlw.t th0 construction work :.ihall. ·be completed

and ·the chmlgc ·in point o_f ;diversion of. v.-a..ter·.Ill!U'ie on or beore October l, 1977.

It is FURTHER ORD:RED that the quantity of water diverted at; the
..•,. . .

new point of. ci.iversion shall not excee~.'t~ quani:l:ty of ooter a.va:il,'.lblo at

the old pointo diversion, and shall not exceed 025 cubic 0ot per second,

with a priority date.of 1870, ~ 0.06.cu'bic foot psr second \"Ji.th C. prionty

date oz 1892.

It is FURTHER ORDEBED- that ~ following proviaionD nhall be effective

when in the judgement of the w.temuter it btoQUe uaoe■aar,r to illa.U hN4-

ptea u4•uuring 4nS.oea.

That the 41-nraion work■ aball include an in line flow meter,
a weir, or other aultable device for meaaur:l.ng the •ter t.o
which the applicant 1■ entitle4.

!rhat the tqpe .am plane ot :tu·· meaeuri.ng device be approwd
by the watennaotor before the bag1nntng of conotructlon work

. and that the weir -9r meaeuring_ device be ine"talled under the
gene~ SUP.E:~:ad.on of oaid Yte.termaste:r.,. .

•• r



It is :FURTHER ORDERED. tho.t t.be certificate o mater right berctotore

1sued to A. c. Conrad and recorded a:t Pge 20, Volume 1, State Record of

Weter Right Certificates, is canceled, and in lieu thereof s ne certificate

be issued cover'.mg the b!<\l.ance of the lands not involved in this procooding,

and upon receipt of proof satisfactory to the.Weter Reoourcoo Director of

completion of the authorized change in point of diversion, a certificate of

water right Bh£111 be iasuod to Roy E. Wilkinson confirming the change 1n

point oi d.'ive:raion.,

Dated t Salem, Oregon, this 7h day of September, 1976.

/e/. J.A?il'.ES E. SEXSON
Director

.i ,·

..
. •,
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RECEIVED
IA - 31976

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEM. OREGON

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

I, Roy.E•...Willtinson .
~•nnt)

of Rt.~ ?...~Q;if..G.5.7. ~ , County of .J:fm~J.;i.ll~ _ ,
CPostofflcel

State of Or.~gQ:tL , do hereby make application for change ..in the p.aint af...d.i.'!lexsion

--- (In point of diversion; plaee of use: use heretofore made of the wnterl · ·

1. The source of present water right isRast..Branch..Mu.d ..Cr.e.e.k. .
(Nnme of stream)

2. The use to which the water is applied is ...Ir.rigati.on. ·-·-···················································
(Irrigation; MlnJng; Power; Manufacturing; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is .Colll:!ad .

4. The point of diversion is located .:t'±OO. ft N. and .. :l.00O.. ft W from the E...~ .
(N. or S.l (~. orW.)

. /.J
corner of ..Se.c.tiou..2.1 being within the ..JiE..~.. .of..£TJt .

(Section or subdivision)

of Section 21.............. Tp 6..N R. ..35..E W. M., in the County of llmatilla _ .
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

'5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1•4 SE 1-4
Twp. Range Sec.

NE% NW+ sw%, SE NE¼ NWVt SW\'4 SE+ NE NW% sw+ SE NE, NW, sw, SE%, ,
6 N 35 E 16 12 .

-· '1 ,y M» ' ' ' '
6 N 35 E 21 6.5 j - , 9 f

'
- -· --· ----·----- .............. ---·-·-·- -------·- ····-- - .. - -·--

PR2 1197G
WATER RESOURCES DEPT/

SALEM. OnEGON

NOTE: I! you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a deserlptlon of your land a■ It appears In your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Yes. .
, (Ifnot owner, explain your interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? .....¥es..

1.0+) (a.x)
8. What is the date of priority of your water right? J.?.7.9...~.J.?.9..?. .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? }!9 If so, give number
(Ye. or Nol

of permit .

,J

Form 113-2M-8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ..Yes....... If so, give number of certificate ao .
(Yes or Nol

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

.........Ies......... If so, give title of proceedings ..........East._Mud..Creed.Decree...............................
res or No» // Paye 57

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ._Ao.._..._CONRAD........................................................
(II not, ive name)

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW1-4 SW1-4 SE1-4

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 ond n. If the appllcoUon Is for change 1n point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located 60...... ft N and . .430 ft E. from the ..~~ .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.)

corer or.egg:.7°....... beingwith±aSh,SE......... of Section..1°.T..SN.R. 35.E.W.M.,
(Smnllest legnl subdivision) (No. N. or S.) (No. E, or W.)

in the county of ~.~~.~~~~'::........................ The name of the ditch to be used is .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? X~.§ .

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

sion? .Yes. .

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 It application 11 for change In use or place of use .

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ­

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? .
(Answer Jes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

@easo~s for the proposed changes are ....PLES..ARE c.aLµs.eE.0..•1.N T.HE....oLo. ..P..0.D.•.........................

......, W.AN.T. T.o us£ T.Hfi'. WAl.ER J.N...:r.HE BA.CK. ..A.CER.AG.£ ..E.OR. ,~R.1.GA1'.-l-ON- .

......... ~--- ······· - ···················· .. ············-······· ···········•······· ·····•······ .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, ~?.!...:~.~ ~.~~~~.?.~ , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have here~nto set my hand this .1.9.~~. day of Q.y..t.\..\ , 19'1 ..l9±at.--~~ (Nam~ of OPPlkant)

1 • \
subscribed and swor to before me as9} aay orb}.pf >................, 1ol.

[Notarial Seal] ..iJ~ J. Q. ) 1.~ ~ .
NOTAP.~OREGON

My commission expires :I°A.IV.., 7t····.l'J.f3..f2. .

Remarks .• THE I? ACRES IN SECTION I6HAS A PRIORITY DATE OF I870,AL0NG ITH,A.........

Nw .L E.L ~ ·s , 2· .. ;. . t-:,.L q.ACRES, IN..THE IT.N.I OF ECTION. l»....THE..REMAINING.'±'..ACRES .HAS»PR LOR.L.TY...DATE..or....L892......
: ' r, ·_·•.·-·;:_··.":: ····•-·•""' -- •• ·- •• • •·• ••••

T.&...JJ...AC.RES.•aY..•.1'.H£. ..SCJ:LOOl.--.lJ.-1.L.L,..~E.T.A.l..N ...ANO...USE T-M£ 0.LD•...P.•.0 0.•...J.HE... P..R1.o.R.l.T.:t' D.A1:E. ••F:oR••.•...•..•

..THJS . .I¼...AC.RE;S ..l.S l.892 .

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.



#@..
.

ROBERT W STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 12, 1978

Roy E. Wilkinson
Rt. 2 Box 257
Milton-Freewater, OR 97862

PHONE 378-3066

RE: File No. T- 3399

Dear Mr. Wilkinson:

,. ,

The time allowed for completion of the change in point of
diversion of water from East Branch Mud Creek, proposed by your
water right transfer application No. 3399, expired on October l,
1977.

If the authorized change was accomplished on or before
said date, please fill out and sign the statement of completion
at the bottom of this letter and send it to us.

If you were unable to fully accomplish the change within
the time allowed, but were dilligently working on it and, there­
fore, you want to apply for an extension of the time limit, check
the box at the very bottom of this letter to request the proper
application form.

)1ncerely, ye
Engineer

JWC:1cj
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

I hereby certify that completion of works and use of water to
the extent intended within the provisions of the order of the Water
Resources Director appr ng water right tran application No.3399
was accomplished by2if Z

.de­
- - -- -

0 Please send form for application for extension of time limit.



IN TH COURT OF THE
STATE OF OREGON FOR UMATILLA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT OF
PUBLICATION OF

PUBLIC
NOTICES

E0.a9
NOTICEOF FILING
APPLICI\TION FOR A
CMANGE IN POINT

OF DIVERSION OFWATER
'Nollce l5 given hereby thal Roy E

Wilkinson ha fled n application for
the epprcval of a change in point Of ,
diversion from East Branch Mud
Creek.
· C,rtlflcate i water right Issued to,
' A. C, Conradanurecorded at Page 20,
Volume 1, StteRecord ot WaterRight ·
C.rtltlcat~. confirms ,1 right to the ·
use 0f0.75 cubic tot per second from
East Branch Mud Creek tor the
Irrigation of 12.0 &CR'S In SW't, SE•~,,
Sec. 16, and 4.0acres in NW'" NE',, I
Sec. 21, T, 6 N. R. 35 E., W.M., with a
date of priority Of 1870, and a right to 1
the use t0.1 cubic fool per second j
from East BranchMud Creek for lhe
Irrigation 1)1, among oltler lands, 2.5 I
ac.res In NW'.t.NE11., Sec. .21, T. 6 N.,
R. 35 E., withildeleof priorityOf 1892 .
These lands are irrigated by means

of the Conrad ditch from a point of
diversion located lAOO feet N. and 1000
fl. W. from the E. 'u cornerOf Sec. 21,
beingwithinthe NE'a SE', Sec. 21, T.
6N., R. 35 , W.M.
The applicant herein, owner Of the

lands above dt>scribed, proposes to
irrigate these landS from a point tobe
located 680 feet N. and 430 ft. E. from
theS.1/, comer.of.Sec. 16,beingWithin
lhe SWI/, SE14,sec. 16, T. 6 N.• R. 35
E,, W.M.
All persons interested are notified +

hereby that a hearingwlfl be held ill /
lhe ,county courlttouse at Pendleton,
Oregon, onAugusIs, 1976,at 9:30 a.m.
All objections to the proposedchanpe, l .
If any then, are, will be heard at said
time end place. Anyandall obfectlons ~
stiall bt preparect i.nwriting, one copy
lo be served onRoy E. Wilklnson, Rt.
2, Box 257, Milton-Freewater, Or., )
97862, Ind OM copy flltd wllh the '
Water Resurcs Department, Salem, '
Oregon9731, togetherwitha SlO filing
fee,at least 10 days prior to the date
set for hearing. If no oblecllons are
fllf'd, theappllcilllonmaybeapproved
by the Water Rl!SClff'CH Director
without a hearing. Administrative
rules pertaining fo the tiling ot a
protest wlll be furnished by thewater
Resources Department upon request.
Dated at Salem. Oregon, this 1st day

of June, 1976.
James E. Sexson
Diredor

June 14, 21, 28, 1976

being first duly

Equity 1
Law }lo.

Noyf6 6of Oreso

}ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this29thday of

June

I Patricia S. DalJ• _____::_....::...::_;;;_.:....:::..:.._______:_.c..._s._'-------------

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue

of said newspaper for__.:;3 successive and consecutive inse· rtion in

the following issues:

STATE OF OREGON,
County of Umatilla

sworn, depose and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of the East

Oregonian, a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by ORS 193.010

and 193.020: printed and published at Pendleton in the aforesaid county and

state: that the E. 0. 839-Notice of Eiling Application

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
,APHlL 22. 1 976

07%+3 1

I1Er !
t '

r· •t.. OJJ'T
1.,



TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

STATE OF OREGON

- Trevor Jones

Mike Ladd

T-3399

DATE: June +, 1976

INTEROFFICE MEMO

01,125.1387

To my lmowledge transfer #1-3399 can be made without injury
to any other existing right.

If I can be of further help in this matter, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

dm



REC I

Rt. 2, Box 257
Milton Freewater, Oregon
May 11, 1976

Water Resources Department
1178 Chemeketa Street N. E
Salem, Oregon 97310

ATTENTION: Wayne Overcash

RE: P.O.D. change for Roy Wilkinson

Dear Mr. Overcash:

This is to verify acreage, priority date and duty of water on
the land involved in my point of diversion change.

There are 12 acres in the SW} SE} of section 16 T 6N R 35E
and + acres in the N} NE} of section 21 for a total of 16 acres
with a priority date o£ 1870 and duty of water in the amount of
0.25 c.f.s. Also in the NW¾ NE;i of section 21 T 6N R 35E there
are acres with a priority date of 1892 and duty of water in the
amount of 0.10 c,fs

I hope this clears up any questions.

Sincerely,

D


